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For Week Ending: December 16, 2022
Values reflect U.S. dollars per 100 pounds.

Total Load Count (Cuts, Trimmings, Processed): 709.08

Total Load Count (Cuts, Trimmings, Processed)

Weekly Pork Cuts - Export Sales FOB Plant

Current Volume - (one load equals 40,000 pounds)

Loin 325.31 loads 13,012,423 pounds
Butt 92.16 loads 3,686,232 pounds
Picnic 19.40 loads 776,072 pounds
Rib 37.16 loads 1,486,473 pounds
Ham 36.14 loads 1,445,662 pounds
Belly 28.66 loads 1,146,219 pounds
Trimmings 8.79 loads 351,482 pounds
Variety 118.85 loads 4,753,922 pounds
Added Ingredients 0.24 loads 9,540 pounds
Export Break, 4/5 Rib 39.63 loads 1,585,294 pounds

Export Sales Cutout Details

Kilopounds Price Range Weighted Average
Loin
Bnls CC Strap-on 2,146 123.23 - 177.05 144.24
Bnls CC Strap-on, FZN 5,881 115.00 - 165.94 127.85
Bnls CC Strap-off 87 133.21 - 176.15 146.84
Bnls CC Strap-off, FZN
Tenderloin 117 136.41 - 215.25 194.27
Tenderloin, FZN
Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac 7 157.25 - 246.75 187.26
Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac, FZN
Butt
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC, FZN 3,090 117.10 - 146.00 134.06
Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC 316 157.25 - 247.75 211.77
Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN
Picnic
Picnic Cushion Meat Vac 161 137.75 - 186.00 143.00
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Picnic

Picnic Cushion Meat Vac, FZN
Picnic Cushion Meat Poly
Picnic Cushion Meat Poly, FZN

581

135.00 -

163.76

138.67

Sparerib
Trmd Sparerib - MED
Trmd Sparerib - MED, FZN

828

123.00 -

139.78

130.82

Ham

Rollout Ham Bnls Boxed

Rollout Ham Bnls Boxed, FZN

1,394

127.00 -

140.00

127.44

Trim
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In, FZN

258

102.25 -

170.63

134.75

Variety

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#, FZN
Front Feet, Poly

Front Feet, Poly, FZN

Hind Feet, Poly

Hind Feet, Poly, FZN

1,326

1,508

1,870

53.82 -

51.00 -

35.15 -

100.00

144.75

119.00

73.25

124.46

99.23

Export Break, 4/5 Rib
4/5 Break or simulated Bnls CC Strap-on

4/5 Break or simulated Bnls CC Strap-on,
FZN

4/5 Break or simulated Bnls CC Strap-off

4/5 Break or simulated Bnls CC Strap-off,
FZN

Export tenderloins, skinned or headoff, etc,
2 piece vac

Export tenderloins, skinned or headoff, etc,
2 piece vac, FZN

1,242

151

192

116.76 -

124.76 -

136.41 -

213.76

170.63

290.00

148.92

140.41

235.42
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